
Last Name First Name Position 

(Chair/Member)

Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Grisham Nicole Chair Regulatory - state CDPHE, CPD Denver CO (303) 692-3626 nicole.grisham@state.co.us

Watts Debbie Co-Chair Regulatory - Local Tulsa Health Department Tulsa OK (918) 595-4305 dwatts@tulsa-health.org

Collins Linda Consultant Alternate Regulatory - Federal FDA Dallas TX (214) 253-4945 linda.collins@fda.hhs.gov

Ferguson Sharon Consultant Regulatory - Federal FDA Seattle WA (206) 553-7001 x41 sharon.ferguson@fda.hhs.gov

Flynn William Member Other - Sanitation Services Everclean Services Agoura Hills CA (877) 532-5326 bflynn@evercleanservices.com

Jensen Joyce Member Regulatory - Local Lincoln-Lancaster County 

Health Department

Lincoln NE (402) 441-8033 jjensen@lincoln.ne.gov

Finkenbinder Dean Member Regulatory - State Wyoming Department of 

Agriculture

Cheyenne WY (307) 777-6587

dean.finkenbinder@wyo.gov 

Everly Vicki Member Regulatory - Local Santa Clara County 

Department of Environmental 

Health

San Jose CA

(510) 501-0417 vicki.everly2@gmail.com

Read David J. Member Regulatory - State Minnesota Department of 

Agriculture

St. Paul MN (651) 201-6596 david.read@state.mn.us

Stryker Kimberly Member Regulatory - State State of AK Food Safety & 

Sanitation

Anchorage AK (907) 269-7628 kimberly.stryker@alaska.gov

Garcia Kristin Member Regulatory - Local Alexandria Health Department Alexandria VA (703) 746-4971 kristin.garcia@vdh.virginia.gov

Taylor Todd Member Other - Sanitation Services Ecolab Greensboro NC (919) 624-4849 todd.taylor@ecolab.com

Lawrence Michael David Member Regulatory - Local Fairfax County Health 

Department

Fairfax VA (703) 246-8435 david.lawrence@fairfaxcounty.gov

Hargrave Cheryn Member Industry - Retail Food Stores United Supermarkets Lubbock TX (806) 928-0459 chargrave@unitedtexas.com

Eisenberg Miriam Member Other - Sanitation Services Ecolab Lincolnshire IL (847) 597-9848 miriam.eisenberg@ecolab.com

Committee: Program Standards

mailto:sharon.ferguson@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:dean.finkenbinder@wyo.gov
mailto:vicki.everly2@gmail.com
mailto:miriam.eisenberg@ecolab.com

